1
ON Semiconductor
®
Left-to-right:  SOD523, SC75, SOT563, SOT23
SOT553/563 Launch Packet
June 2003

• 100% Lead Free
• MSL1@260deg C Reflow Temperature.
Ordering Information
NL17SZxxxXV5T2
Example: NL17SZU04XV5T2 (4mm pitch 4k/reel)
Gates (00,02,08,32)
■ Inverters (04, 06*, U04) Buffers (07*,16)
■ Schmitt Inverter (14) Buffer (17)
* open drain
For details contact your sales representative, local distributor, or visit
6
ON Semiconductor
®
ON Semiconductor’s MiniGateTM
SOT-553s
• World’s smallest Logic package with leads.
•4 devices - 1st to market !!!
•6 devices – second source to Toshiba
ON PART No. Function Toshiba Part No.
NL17SZ00XV5T2 2 Input NAND TC7SZ00AFE
NL17SZ02XV5T2 2 Input NOR TC7SZ02AFE
NL17SZ04XV5T2 Single INV TC7SZ04AFE
NL17SZU04XV5T2 Unbuffered INV TC7SZU04AFE
NL17SZ06XV5T2 Open Drain INV N/A
NL17SZ07XV5T2 Open Drain BUF N/A
NL17SZ08XV5T2 2 Input AND TC7SZ08AFE
NL17SZ16XV5T2 Single BUF N/A
NL17SZ17XV5T2 Schmitt BUF N/A
NL17SZ32XV5T2 2 Input OR TC7SZ32AFE
7
ON Semiconductor
®
MiniGate LogicTM
Device Family Type Voltage Drive mA Tpd
NL17SV00XV5T2 VCX 2 Input NAND 1 - 3.6 24 1.5 ns
NL17SV02XV5T2 VCX 2 Input NOR 1 - 3.6 24 1.5 ns
NL17SV04XV5T2 VCX Inverter 1 - 3.6 24 1.5 ns
NL17SV08XV5T2 VCX 2 Input AND 1 - 3.6 24 1.5 ns
NL17SV14XV5T2 VCX Schmitt Inverter 1 - 3.6 24 1.5 ns
NL17SV17XV5T2 VCX Schmitt Buffer 1 - 3.6 24 1.5 ns
SOT-553
One Gates
8